



Training Institute Fees

The ASCB fee policy is one of reasonable affordability for the training institute. The fee structure is based on the principle that the complexity of the institute's activities and therefore the time required by ASCB making a reasonable assessment is proportional to the number of courses actively offered and the number of students.

The requirements of Training Institute Accreditation: ASL(G)21 are required to be met.

There are two fee structures and either one may be selected at the discretion of the training institute.

It is possible to commence with Option 1 and transition to Option 2 at a later stage.

All training materials must be deposited at the ASCB secure registry.

Option 1 Per student approach.

The fee is \$1400.00 per year plus \$70.00 per active course provided (an active course is one offered or taught in the last 12 months). An additional fee is paid for each student registered on the Training Institutes course at the following rate:

Course Duration	Fee
1 – 2 days	\$10.50
3 – 5 days	\$14.00
6 – 10 days	\$21.00
10 plus days	\$28.00
E-Learning courses >10 days	\$28.00
E-Learning courses < 10 days	\$14.00
CPD Annual re-registration schemes	\$56.00 - \$84.00
Note: One day constitutes 8 hours	

Student fees are paid via the International Register of Quality Assessed Organisations www.irgao.com. Listing of all students and their photos is mandatory at this web site.

Where ISO 17024 assessment and registration is required by the training institute that opts for Option 1, a further assessment fee of \$2100.00 is charged to cover the additional time required to review the ISO 17024 management system.

Option 2 Whole institute approach

The fee is \$8400.00 per year. There is no application fee or ISO 17024 assessment fee. There is no limit to the number of active courses offered by the institute. This option includes up to 1,500 student registrations per year. Further students can be registered at a fee of \$7.00 per student

Listing of all students and their photos is mandatory at www.irgao.com.

Note 1: Use of the ASCB and IRQAO Logos on certificates and training literature signifies agreement by the training institute that fees are due to ASCB in respect of the student certificated.

END